

NE Ohio Collectible Toys

3942 East 364th Street Willoughby, Oho 44094

Phone 216-470-5780 Email cleveshows@att.net www.neocollectibaletoys.com

We would like to invite you to be a participant in the upcoming **Collectible Old Toy & Die Cast Show** which will be held on <u>Sunday</u> **Nov. 24**th, 2024.

I would like to inform you of several changes and improvements to the upcoming show.

- 1. <u>NEW LOCATION</u>: Highland Heights Community Center, 5827 Highland Road, Highland Hts. Ohio 44143
- 2. Our table cost and will be \$30.00 for a 8 foot table, (not 6 foot)
- 3. The Show will be a one day **<u>Sunday</u>** show, **<u>10 am to 3 pm</u>**.
- 4. The Show will held at **Highland Heights Community Center**. 5827 Highland Rd, Highland Hts., Ohio 44143
- 5. There is a maximum of 3 workers per registration.
- 6. The Show will be doing an email blast of over 5,500 addresses.
- 7. The Show will also be advertising on Trains.com, OGR Train forum, Cleveland.com, and Craigslist, just to name a few of our internet advertising.
- 8. The Show will be having Door Prizes.
- 9. To benefit the show and late arriving guest, we ask all dealers to refrain from early pack-ups.

Show staff will help you load and unload (at no extra charge) to aid in your set up and tear down

In addition, The Show will have FREE coffee and ONE doughnuts per Ventor on the show morning, additional donuts at \$1.00 each. Snack Bar will be open for Lunch.

We look forward to seeing you here at **Highland Heights Community Center** for Collectible Old Toy Show & Diecast Show.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact Tom Pescha at 216-470-5780 or Jim Wendorf at 440-357-8890

Checks must be included to guarantee reserving your tables.

Nov. 24, 2024 Please Print _{Name:}	Toy II Collectible	Old Toy & Di	e Cast Show	8' X 30" Tables Tables: \$30.00 Load in time: Sunday: 7 a.m. to 9:45 a.m.	
Phone ()					
Address				Make Checks Payable To: Jim Wendorf	
City		State	Zip	Mail To:	
Vendors #	AMT ENC \$	NO. TAE		Tom Pescha 3942 East 364 th Street	
				Willoughby, Ohio 44094	
Email:				Phone (216) 470-5780	
Electrical	No "P	No "Pack Up" before 3 P.M.		Www.cleveshows.com Please send payment with table order by Nov 11, 2024	

NO LOCATIONS REQUESTS WILL BE HONORED - but we will try to accommodate you

Revised 3-5-24